
NIB 22-001RH  
Emergency Standby Generators Preventative & As-Needed Repairs Citywide 

DATE:    September 8, 2021 

SUBJECT:    NIB 22-001RH Results 

NIB Name: Emergency Standby Generators Preventative & As-Needed 
Repairs Citywide 

Live Bidding on Planet Bids  
Date:    July 7, 2021 

NIB Close Date:      August 27, 2021; 10:45 a.m. 

Advertised Date:      July 7, 2021 

No. of Vendors solicited:    253 

No. of Proposals received:    4 
 
Rank Company Bid Amounts City/State 

1 Global Power Group, Inc $327,260.00 Lakeside, California 
2 Odyssey Power Corporation $345,123.00 Anaheim, California
3 Duthie Power Services $476,859.85 Long Beach, California
 Quinn Company Unresponsive Riverside, California 

Bids have been evaluated and the summary is provided as a matter of information only.  A 
contract award to the highest-ranked bid is tentative upon final approval of the City Council and 
the authorized contracting party.  
The highest-ranking & lowest cost bid was submitted by: Global Power Group, Inc. 

Council Action Date: October 6, 2021 

Sign below if you concur with the bid results and wish to proceed to City Council with a 
tentative vendor recommendation, award of a contract and purchase order to the highest-
ranked bid. 

Approved By: _________________________ 
Signature 
_________________________  
Name 
_________________________  
Title 




